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Bachelor of Commerce (Honours) 2020-21 

COURSE STRUCTURE UNDER LOCF BASED ON CBCS 
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 Semester I       

 

 

BCH 101 

 

 

Environmental and Road Safety Awareness 

Ability- 

Enhancement 

Compulsory 

Course (AECC)-1 

 

 

 
4 

   

 

 
4 

 

 

 
100 

 

BCH 102 

 

Financial Accounting 
Core Course C- 1  

5 

 
2 

 
6 

 
100 

 

BCH 103 

 

Business Law 
Core Course C- 2  

5 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

BCH 104 Micro Economics Generic Elective 

(GE)-1 

 

5 
 

1 
  

6 
 

100 

BCH 105 Communication Skills in English Ability- Enhancement 

Compulsory Course 

(AECC)-2 

 
4 

   
4 

 
100 

BCH 106 Punjabi Compulsory Language 1  

4 

   

4 

 

100 BCH 106A Punjabi Compulsory(Mudla 

Gyan/Elementary Punjabi) 

 
Gross Total Credit Point 

  
30 600 

 Semester II       

BCH-201 Corporate Accounting Core Course 

C-3 

 
5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

BCH-202 Corporate Laws Core Course C- 4  
5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

BCH-203 Macro Economics Generic Elective 

(GE)-2 

 
5 

1 
  

6 

 
100 

 

BCH-204 
 

Communication Skills in English 
Ability- Enhancement 

Compulsory Course 

(AECC)-3 

 
4 

   
4 

 
100 

BCH-205 Punjabi Compulsory Language 2  
 

4 

   
 

4 

 
 

100 

BCH-205 A 
Punjabi Compulsory (Mudla 

Gyan/Elementary Punjabi) 

GN 201 
Drug Abuse: Problem, Management 

and Prevention 

Compulsory 

Qualifying Paper 
4 

   
100 

 
Gross Total Credit Point 

  
26 600 

 

 



ii 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

C
o

u
rs

e 

N
o

. 

 
 

Course Title 

 
 

Course Type 

L
ec

tu
re

s 

T
u

to
ri

a
ls

 

P
ra

ct
ic

a
l 

C
re

d
it

s 

M
a

rk
s 

 Semester III       

BCH-301 Cost Accounting Core Course C- 5  
5 

 
1 

 
 

6 

 
100 

BCH-302 Income Tax Law and Practices Core Course C- 6  
5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

 

BCH-303 
 

Management Principles and Applications 
Core Course C- 7 

5 1 
 

6 100 

 

BCH-304 
Business Mathematics and Statistics Generic Elective 

(GE)-3 

 

5 
 

1 

 
6 100 

 

BCH-305 Banking Operations and Procedures 
Skill Enhancement 

Elective Course 

(SEC) -1 

4    
4 

 
100 

  

Gross Total Credit Point 

   

28 
500 

 
Semester IV 

      

BCH-401 Fundamentals of Insurance Core Course C-8  
5 

 
1 

 
 

6 

 
100 

BCH-402 Management Accounting Core Course C-9  
5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

BCH-403 Auditing Practices Core Course C-10  
5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

BCH-404 Indian Economy Generic Elective 

(GE)-4 

 
5 

 
1 

  

6 

 

 
100 

BCH–405 Computer Applications in Business 
Skill Enhancement 

Elective Course 

(SEC) -2 

 
3 

  
2 

 
4 

 
100 

 

Gross Total Credit Point 
  

28 

 
500 
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Semester V 

      

BCH-501 Indirect Taxes Core Course C-11  
5 

1   
6 

 
100 

BCH-502 Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship Core Course C-12 
5 

 
1 

 
6 100 

 

BCH-503 

Any one of the following: 

a. E-Commerce 

b. Accounting Theory 

andFinancial 

Reporting 

 

Discipline 

Specific Elective 

(DSE)-1 

 

 

 
5 

   

 

 
5 

 

 

 
100 

 

BCH-504 

 

Any one of the following: 

a. Principles of Marketing 

b. Indian Foreign Trade 

 

Discipline 

Specific Elective 

(DSE)-2 

 

5 

   

5 

 

100 

 

BCH-505 Seminar on Summer Training 
Skill 

Enhancement 

ElectiveCourse 

(SEC) -3 

 
 

2 

   
 

2 

 
 

100 

 
Gross Total Credit Point 

  
24 500 

 
Semester VI 

      

BCH-601 Financial Management Core Course C-13  

5 
 

1 

  

6 
 

100 

 

BCH-602 
Corporate Governance and Social 

Responsibility of Business 

 

Core Course C-14 
 

5 

 
1 

  
6 

 
100 

 
 

BCH-603 

Any one of the following: 

a. Production and Operations 
Management 

b. Financial Institutions 
andMarkets 

 

Discipline 

Specific Elective 

(DSE)-3 

 

 

5 

   

 

5 

 

 

100 

 
 

BCH-604 

Any one of the following: 

a.  Advertising and 
BrandManagement 

b. International 
Businessnvironment 

Discipline Specific 

Elective(DSE)-4 

 

 
5 

   

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

BCH-605 Seminar on Current Business Issues 
Skill 

Enhancement 

ElectiveCourse 

(SEC) -4 

 

 
2 

   

 
2 

 

 
100 

 
Gross Total Credit Point 

  
24 500 

 
TOTAL CREDITS 160 3200 
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Distribution of Different Courses in Each Semester with their Credits 
 

 
Semester Compulsory 

Core 

Courses 

(CC) with 06 

credit (Total 

no. of Papers 

14) 

Discipline Specific 

Elective 

(DSE) with 05 credit 

(Total no. of Papers 4) 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Compulsory 

Courses with 04 

credit (AECC) 

(Total no. of 

Papers 3) 

Language with 

04 credit (Total 

no. of Papers 2) 

Generic 

Elective 

(GE) with 

06 credit 

(Total no. 

of 

Papers 4) 

Skill 

Enhancem 

ent Course 

(SEC) 

Total no. of 

Papers 4 

Total 

Credits 

Semester I BCH-102 
C-1 

BCH-103 

C-2 

 BCH- 
101 

AECC-1 
BCH- 
105 

AECC-2 

BCH-106 
Language 1 
BCH 106A 

Language 1 

BCH-104 

GE-1 

 30 

Semester II BCH-201 
C-3 

BCH-202 
C-4 

 BCH- 
204 

AECC-3 

BCH-205 
Language 2 
BCH-205A 
Language 2 

BCH-203 

GE-2 

 26 

SemesterIII BCH-301 
C-5 

BCH-302 
C-6 

BCH-303 
C-7 

   BCH-304 

GE-3 

BCH 
-305 
SEC 
-1 

28 

Semester IV BCH-401 
C-8 

BCH-402 
C-9 

BCH-403 
C-10 

   BCH-404 

GE-4 

BCH 
-405 
SEC 
-2 

28 

Semester V BCH-501 
C-11 

 

BCH-502 
C-12 

BCH-503A 
DSE-1 

BCH-503B 
DSE-1 

BCH-504A 
DSE-2 

BCH-504B 
DSE-2 

   BCH 
-505 
SEC 
-3 

24 

Semester VI BCH-601 
C-13 

BCH-602 
C-14 

BCH-603A 
DSE-3 

BCH-603B 
DSE-3 

BCH-604A 
DSE-4 

BCH-604B 
DSE-4 

   BCH 
-605 
SEC 
-4 

24 

Total 
Credits 

84 20 12 8 24 12 160 
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