Bachelor of Commerce (Honours) 2020-21

COURSE STRUCTURE UNDER LOCF BASED ON CBCS

Course No.	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tutorials	Practical	Credits	Marks
	Semester I						
BCH 101	Environmental and Road Safety Awareness	Ability- Enhancement Compulsory Course (AECC)-1	4		4	100	
BCH 102	Financial Accounting	Core Course C- 1	5		2	6	100
BCH 103	Business Law	Core Course C- 2	5	1		6	100
BCH 104	Micro Economics	Generic Elective (GE)-1	5	1		6	100
BCH 105	Communication Skills in English	Ability- Enhancement Compulsory Course (AECC)-2	4			4	100
BCH 106	Punjabi Compulsory	Language 1					
BCH 106A	Punjabi Compulsory(Mudla Gyan/Elementary Punjabi) 4					4	100
	Gross Total Cred			30	600		
	Semester II						
BCH-201	Corporate Accounting	Core Course C-3	5	1		6	100
BCH-202	Corporate Laws	Core Course C- 4	5	1		6	100
BCH-203	Macro Economics	Generic Elective (GE)-2	5	1		6	100
BCH-204	Communication Skills in English	Ability- Enhancement Compulsory Course (AECC)-3	4			4	100
BCH-205	Punjabi Compulsory	Language 2					
BCH-205 A	Punjabi Compulsory (Mudla Gyan/Elementary Punjabi)	4				4	100
GN 201	Drug Abuse: Problem, Management and Prevention	Compulsory Qualifying Paper	4				100
	Gross Total Cred		26	600			





Course No.	Course Title	Course Type	Course Type		Practical	Credits	Marks
	Semester III						
BCH-301	Cost Accounting	Core Course C- 5	Core Course C- 5			6	100
BCH-302	Income Tax Law and Practices	Core Course C- 6	5	1		6	100
BCH-303	Management Principles and Applications	Core Course C- 7	5	1		6	100
BCH-304	Business Mathematics and Statistics	Generic Elective (GE)-3	5	1		6	100
BCH-305	Banking Operations and Procedures	Skill Enhancement Elective Course (SEC) -1	4			4	100
	Gross Total Cred			28	500		
	Semester IV						
BCH-401	Fundamentals of Insurance	Core Course C-8	5	1		6	100
BCH-402	Management Accounting	Core Course C-9	5	1		6	100
BCH-403	Auditing Practices	Core Course C-10	5	1		6	100
BCH-404	Indian Economy	Generic Elective (GE)-4	5	1		6	100
BCH-405	Computer Applications in Business	Skill Enhancement Elective Course (SEC) -2	3		2	4	100
	Gross Total Credit Point						500





							1111
Course No.	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tutorials	Practical	Credits	Marks
	Semester V						
BCH-501	Indirect Taxes	Core Course C-11	5	1		6	100
BCH-502	Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship	Core Course C-12	5	1		6	100
BCH-503	Any <i>one</i> of the following: a. E-Commerce b. Accounting Theory andFinancial Reporting	Discipline Specific Elective (DSE)-1	5			5	100
BCH-504	Any <i>one</i> of the following: a. Principles of Marketing b. Indian Foreign Trade	Discipline Specific Elective (DSE)-2	5			5	100
BCH-505	Seminar on Summer Training	Skill Enhancement ElectiveCourse (SEC) -3	2			2	100
	Gross Total Credit Point	•				24	500
	Semester VI						
BCH-601	Financial Management	Core Course C-13	5	1		6	100
BCH-602	Corporate Governance and Social Responsibility of Business	Core Course C-14	5	1		6	100
BCH-603	 Any <i>one</i> of the following: a. Production and Operations Management b. Financial Institutions and Markets 	Discipline Specific Elective (DSE)-3	5			5	100
BCH-604	Any <i>one</i> of the following: a. Advertising and BrandManagement b. International Businessnvironment	Discipline Specific Elective(DSE)-4	5			5	100
BCH-605	Seminar on Current Business Issues	Skill Enhancement ElectiveCourse (SEC) -4	2			2	100
	Gross Total Credit Point					24	500
	To	OTAL CREDITS				160	3200





Distribution of Different Courses in Each Semester with their Credits

Semester	Compulsory Core Courses (CC) with 06 credit (Total no. of Papers 14)	Discipline Specific Elective (DSE) with 05 credit (Total no. of Papers 4)	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Courses with 04 credit (AECC) (Total no. of Papers 3)	Language with 04 credit (Total no. of Papers 2)	Generic Elective (GE) with 06 credit (Total no. of Papers 4)	Skill Enhancem ent Course (SEC) Total no. of Papers 4	Total Credits
Semester I	BCH-102 C-1 BCH-103 C-2		BCH- 101 AECC-1 BCH- 105 AECC-2	BCH-106 Language 1 BCH 106A Language 1	BCH-104 GE-1		30
Semester II	BCH-201 C-3 BCH-202 C-4		BCH- 204 AECC-3	BCH-205 Language 2 BCH-205A Language 2	BCH-203 GE-2		26
SemesterIII	BCH-301 C-5 BCH-302 C-6 BCH-303 C-7				BCH-304 GE-3	BCH -305 SEC -1	28
Semester IV	BCH-401 C-8 BCH-402 C-9 BCH-403 C-10				BCH-404 GE-4	BCH -405 SEC -2	28
Semester V	BCH-501 C-11 BCH-502 C-12	BCH-503A DSE-1 BCH-503B DSE-1 BCH-504A DSE-2 BCH-504B DSE-2				BCH -505 SEC -3	24
Semester VI	BCH-601 C-13 BCH-602 C-14	BCH-603A DSE-3 BCH-603B DSE-3 BCH-604A DSE-4 BCH-604B DSE-4				BCH -605 SEC -4	24
Total Credits	84	20	12	8	24	12	160



Principal

General Shivdev Singh Diwan Gurbachan Singh
Khalsa College Patiala